
 

V5.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Enerveo Limited 

43 Forbury Road 

Reading 

Berkshire 

RG1 3JH 
 

 
Thursday, 16 February 2023 

 
Dear

 
 

Contract Title: STFC Electrical Equipment Testing (Portable and Fixed Appliances) 
Contract Reference: FM22177 

Contract Variation Reference: FM22177/01 

 

UK Shared Business Services Ltd (hereinafter referred to as “UK SBS”), acting as an 
agent on behalf of UK Research and Innovation (hereinafter referred to as “UKRI”) hereby 
amends the Contract to Enerveo Limited for STFC Electrical Equipment Testing (Portable 
and Fixed Appliances). 

 

Please find the attached contract variation reference; FM22177/01 with effect from 
Thursday 16th February 2023. 

 

Please ensure that you  review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 
implications of this variation before signing and returning to 

for our records. 
 

Yours Sincerely, 
 

 
 

UK Shared Business Services Ltd 

 
For and on behalf of UK Research and Innovation 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

V5.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Contract FM22177 is varied as follows and shall take effect on Thursday 16th February 2023 
between: 

(1) United Kingdom Research and Innovation, a statutory corporation whose 
registered office is at Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, England, SN2 
1FL (“UKRI”). 
 

 and  
 

(2)        Enerveo Limited, a company incorporated and registered in England with 
company number 02317133 and registered VAT number GB570118464 whose 
registered office is at No.1 Forbury Place, 43 Forbury Road, Reading, Berkshire, 
RG1 3J (the "Supplier"). 

Collectively known as the “Parties” 

The Parties agree  the following changes to contract FM22177 - STFC Electrical Equipment 
Testing (Portable and Fixed Appliances) 

Contract Extension 

A 3-month extension to the services has been agreed by both parties.  

The revised Contract End date shall therefore be 20th May 2023.  

Contract Value  

Original Contract Value: £47,500.00 excluding VAT
 
To take the extension period into account, an additional sum of £20,000.00 Excluding VAT 
shall be added to the Contract value to ensure continuity of service to enable testing of the 
next batch of assets which are due as a result of the backlog. 

The total cost associated with testing the next batch of assets in line with testing frequency 
shall not exceed £20,000.00 excluding VAT and the supplier is to only bill the Contracting 
Authority for the number of additional assets tested.  

For the avoidance of doubt, the total value of this Contract including this Contract Extension 
shall therefore not exceed £67,500.00 exc. VAT 

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract 
FM22177. Contract FM22177 including any previous variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this variation. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

V5.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

For and on behalf of  Enerveo Limited (The 
Supplier) 
 
Signed 
 
Name 
 
Position 
 
Date 
 
 
 
For and on behalf of United Kingdom 
Research and Innovation (UKRI) 
 
Signed 
 
 
Name 
 
Position 
 
Date 

 
 

………… 

………… 

………… 

………… 


